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Prime Finance & Investment Limited
Consolidated Balance Sheet
as at 30 June 2017

PROPERTY AND ASSETS
Cash

30 June 2017
(Un-audited)

(Figures in Taka)

31 December 2015
(Audited)

ln hand (including foreign currencies) 76,aa2 81,663

Balance with Bangladesh Bank and its agent bank (including foreign currencies) 162,229,112 146,370,632

L62,3O5,994 L46t452,295Total cash

Balance with oth€r banks and financial institutions
ln Bangladesh

Outside Banqladesh

42t,604,270 355,478,290

Total balance with other banks and financial institutions

Money at calland on short notice

Investments

42,-,604,270 355,478,29O

Government

others 1,050,232,932 893,366,521

Total investments

Loans, advances and leases

1,o5ot232,932 893,365,521

Loans, advances and leases etc.

Bills purchased and discounted

13,911,330,856 14,800,363,094

Total loans, advances and leases

Fixed assets including premises, furniture and fixtures
Other assets
Non banking assets

13,911,330 856

359,047,256
2tL74,546,936

14800,363,094

360,154,552
2,358,186,133

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Liabilities

Borowings from other banks, financial institutions and agents

Deposits and other accounts

2,769,9O142L 3t299,527 taza

Current and other accounts

Bills payable

Savings account

Term deposits

Bearer certificates of deposit

Other deposits

8,872,955,170 9,0t6,194,779

Total deposits and other accounts

other llabilities

4.a72,955t17O

3t24o,ta7 F32

9,016,194,779

3,006,390,533

Total liabilities

Capital/shareholders' equity

14,443,o44,423 15,322t!73,t4O

Paid up capital

Statutory reserve

Other reserve

Share money deposit

Retained earnings

Revaluation reserve

2,729 ,164,830
927,108,510

(1,487,260,500)

221,943,750

2,729,r@,830
927,108,510

(1,092,7 66,302)
221,943,750

Equity attributable to shareholders'of the company
Non-controllinq interest

2,390,956,590
805,067,231

2,7A5,45O1744
806,436,9s7

Total shareholders' equity 3/196,023,821 3,59\aa7 t745

OFF-BALANCE SHEET ITEMS
Contingent liabilities

Total off-balance sheet items

I
FinancialCompany Secretary

(In-charge)
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Prime Finance & Investment Limited
Consolidated Profit and Loss Account (Un-audited)
for the period ended 30 June 2017

(Figures in Taka)

for the half year ended for the 2nd quarter ended

30-June-2017 30-June-2016 3o-June-2017 3O-June-2016

Interest income 381,566,472 426,439,236 164,934,963 220,750,851
Interest paid on deposits, borrowings, etc. (499,666,078) (543,016,692) (259,722,624) (268,230,443)

Net interest income (118,099,506) (116,577,456) (94,7a7,661) (47,479,592)

Other operating income (9,553,213) (33,268,858) (3,012,830) (35,458,139)

Investment income

Fees, commission, exchange and brokerage

Other operating income

Total operating income (A)

Salaries and other employee benefits
Rent, taxes, insurance, electricity etc.

Legal expenses

Postage, stamp, telecommunication etc.

Stationery printing, advertisements etc.

Managing Director's salary and fees

Directors'fees

Auditors'fees
Depreciation and repair of assets

7&838,541 (27,744349)

(39,261.06s) (144,32t$4s)

68,699,233

19,107 ,966
2,330,103
2,008,246
4,169,939
7,500,000

572,720

28,750
8,293,749

13,246,491

1&s96,123 (29,493,832)

(76,19r,538) (76,973,424)

71,477,979
t6,913,775

(7,691,556)

13,216,025
16,511,678

5,097,275

62,389,266

9,719,783

r,063,920
4,900,387

40,753,011
10,662,459

98,454,4r2
20,226,064

951,400

2,070,234

4,499,837
7,800,000

680,004

31,62s
8,851,122

Other expenses 8,207,618

929,475 1,932,384
1,171,588 1,17A,572

3,082,456 2,379,229
3,900,000 3,7s0,000
568,004 444,720

15,812 L4,375
4,434,166 4,252,329

906,716 6,63s,6s8

a7 ,tt7 ,266 72,002,737Total operating exbenses (B) !51,772,3L6 125t957 tL97

Profit before provision (C=A-B) (191,033,381) (270,279,042)

Provision for loans, advances and leases

(r63,308,804) (148,976,161)

General provision

Specific provision

Provision for diminution in value of investments

Other provisions

25,058,233
159,031,592

14,474,160

(7 5,705,236)
420,094,449

(8,29s,938)

(143,839,197)

225,757,437

(1,425,252)

(10,975,330)

277,904,923
(8,120,482)

Total provision (D) 198,563/98s 336.093.275 80/492,988 25&809,111

Profit before tax (C-D) (389,s97,365) (6O6,372pL7) (2B,AO\792) (4O7,7As,272)

Provision for taxation
Current 7,024,808 8,205,264
Deferred (758,250) (1,394,709)

Total provision for tax 6,266,558 6,810,555

Attributable to

2,727,418 6,836,808
(7,391,6ss) (L,028,707)

335,763 s,8O&101

shareholders of the company

Non-controlling interest
(394,494,t98)

(1,369,726)

(600,933,s24)

(12,249 ,348)

(242,t62,099) (406,192,300)
(1,975,456) (7 ,401,073)

Earnings per share (EPS)

No. of outstanding shares

(1.4s)

272t9L6t443

(2.20)

272t9t6,483

(0.8e) (1.4e)

272,9L6,4A3 272t916t4A3

'r,.,-. -wE ^aWTidr'f66f,ll oireaor /fil ) ' ,nun^"nCompany Secretary
(In-charge)

4
ChieF Ffiancial Officer

Net prolit after tax (395.863,924) (6131A2,A72) (24+137 F55) (413.5931373)



Prime Finance & Investment Limited
Consolidated Cash Flow Statement (Un-audited)
for the period ended 30 June 2017

A) OPEMTING ACTIVITIES
3O-fune-2017

(Figures in Taka)

30-June-2016

Interest receipts

Interest payments

Fees and commission receipts

Dividend receipts

capital gain from sale of listed shares

Cash payments to employees

Cash payment to suppliers and management expenses

Income taxes paid

Receipts from other operating activities

347,257,200

(4ss,777,183)

3,839,525

11,872,008

32,566,465

(76,098,914)

(66,671,321)

(4,981,s30)

99,804,672

555,988,318

(s07,686,183)

5,952,333

18,762,698

(28,613,030)

(s9,878,398)

(75,151,908)

(13,669,161)

38,361,412

Payments for other operating activities (80,000) (248,807)

Cash generated before changes in operating assets and liabilities

Increase/(decrease) in operating assets and liabilities

(68,269,078) (65,tA2,726\

Net loans and advances to cuslomers 832,BBO,BO2 (497 ,1.73 ,368)
Net loans and deposits from banks and other depositors (560,803,750) (201,543,692)

Cash generated from operating assets and liabilities 272,O77,O52 (698,717.060)

Net cash from operating activities

B) INVESTING ACTIVITIES

2O3FO7 t974 Q64$99t746)

Acquisition of property, plant and equipment

Advance for purchase of fixed assets

Sale of invested securities

(7,564,135)

317,947,955

(12,s32,239)

310,949,22s

Investment in securities (432,212,115) (220,511,718)

Net cash from investing activities

C) FINANCING ACTIVTTIES

(121,828,295) 77,905,268

Cash dividend paid

Net receipt/ (payment) for loan (43,978,325)

Net cash from financing activities - (43,97482s)

D) Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)

E) Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents

F) Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period

81,979,6-79

s01,930,585

(730,972,843)

1,485,662,858

G) Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period (D+E+F) 5a3tgt0t264 75+690,015

cash and cash equivalents represents

Cash in hand

Balance with Bangladesh Bank and its agent bank 162,229,1r2 155,970,262

Balance with other banks and financial institutions 427,6M,270 598,651,273

Total cash and cash equivalents 754,690,01s

76,882 68,480

Net operating cash flow per share (NOCFPS)

s83,910,264

(2.80)
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Frime Finance & Invesbnent Limited
Balance Sheet
as at 30lune 2017

PROPERTY AND ASSETS

cash

30June 2017
(un-audited)

(Fiqures in Taka)
31 December 2016

(Audited)

In hand (including foreign currencies) 60,000 60,000

Balance with Bangladesh Bank and its agent bank (including foreign currencies) 162,229,112 146,370,632

162,2A9,112 146,430,632Total cash

Balance with other banks and financial institutions
In Bangladesh

Outside Banqladesh

418,346,203 330,421,855

Total balance with other banks and finan.ial institutions

Money at call and on short notice

hvestments

418,346,203 330.421,855

Government

Others 540,955,656 416,230,396
Total investments

Loans, advances and leases

540,955,656 416,230,396

Loans, advanc€s and leases etc.

Bills purchased and discounted

12,094,662,201 \2,945,543,003

Total loans, advances and leases

Fixed assets inaluding premises, furniture and fixtures
C)ther assets
Non banking assets

t2,o94,66L207

34O,124,644
2p45,944,4_L3

12,945,543,0O3

342t255,048
2,543,a7A,5_46

Totalassets 15,942,326,269 t6,7 24,7 59,44O

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Liabilities

Borrowings from other banks, financial institutlons and aqents

Deposits and otlor accounts

2,224,62L,O90 2,669,090,r83

Current and other accounts

Bills payable

Savings account

Term deposits

B€arer certificates of deposit

Other deposits

8,872,955,170 9,016,194,779

Total deposits and other accounts

Other liabilities

a,a7 2t955,17O

2,697,394,269

9,016,194,779

2,503,679,165

Total liabilities

CapitaUshareholders' equity

L3 t79At97O,529 14,18a,96+L27

Paid up capital

Stafutory reserve

Other reserve

Retained earnings

Revaluation reserve

2,729 ,164,830
927,108,510

(1,734,861,350)

221,943,750

2,729,164,830

927,108,s10

(1,342,421.,737)

221,943,750
Total shareholders' equity 2,143,355,740 2,535,795,353

OFF-BALANCE STIEET ITEMS
Contingent liabilities

liabilities

Company Secretary
(In-charge)

cni"rfrn*,iaon*,
4- -+->Lr- ,r4r6lN

l.,lanaging Director Director ' l" Chairman

:s an eouiW



Prime Finance & Investment Limited
Profit and Loss Account (Un-audited)

(Figures in Taka)

for the halfyear ended for the 2nd quarter ended

30-June-2017 30-June-2016 3o-June-2017 30-June-2016

lnterest income 361,898,827 415,773,149 155,637,395 215,647,502

(249,468,2t9) (2s7,s60,442)

(93,830,884) (4L,912,94O)
Interest paid on deposiq borrowings, etc. (479,935.245) (523,504,302)

(u8,037,418) (tO7t731tL53)Net interest income

Investment income

Fees, commission, exchange and brokerage

Other operating income (14,418,002) (37,559,435)

27,945t254 (48,361,806)

(90,092,164) (1s6,092,9s9)

11,439,688 (1,363,926)

1,235,U2 1,540,871

(3,759,99s) (38,7n,946)

8,915,535 (38,601,001)

(84.91s,349) (80,s13,941)

39,643,731

2t719,525

7'1,449,475

t5,820,4t9
908,s00

(14,012,481)

3,210,116

s3,436,398

15,088,814

2,280,819

53,407,7t9
7,748,835

904,475

32,777,479

8,850,434

1,911,300

(Xher operating income

Total operating income (A)

Salaries and other employee benefits
Rent, taxes, insurance, electricity etc.

Legal expenses

Postaqe, stamp, telecommunication etc.

Stationery, printing, advertisements etc.

Managing Director's salary and fees

Directors' fees

Auditors' fees

Depreciation and repair of assets

r,850,407 t,879,210
3,402,381 3,977,953
4,200,000 4,200,000

360,000 461,600

5,822,000 5,450,547

1,064,003 1,110,331

2,421,81s 2,268,620
2,100,000 2,100,000

248,000 333,600

2,853,232 2,819,109

1,926,314 2,553,872

116,134,039 95,104855 72t674,393 54t724,745

Other expenses 6,320,857 8,329,514

Total operating expenses (B)

Profit before provision (C=A-B) (206,225,203) (251,197,814)

Provision for loans, advances and leases

($7,se9t742) (13s.23&686)

(143,839,197) (10,975,330)

225,757,437 27'1,904,923

- (11,998,71s)

General provision

Specific provision

Provision for diminution in value of investments

Other provis,ons

25,058,233

159,031,592

(7s,70s,236)

420,094,449
(18,368,044)

Total provision (D) 184089,825 326,O21,169 81,918,2/10 254,930,a7a

Profit b€fore tax (C-D)

Provision for taxation

(390.316,028) (5772rA,9A3)

Current 2,881,835 6,735,232
Defened (758,250) (1,394,709)

(239,sO7,982) (390.169,s64)

2,082,590 5,949,838

(2,391,655) (1,028,707)

Total provision for tax 2,123,585 5,340,523 (309/06s) 4,92ttt3t

Net profit after tax (392t439,613) (582,ss9,506) (239,198,9U) (395,090,695)

Earnings per share (EPS)

No. of outstanding shares

(1.44)

272,9L6t4,J3

(2.r3)

272,9t6,43

(0.88) (1,4s)

272,976483 272,916,483

,
Chief Financial Officer lYanaging Director

-+>, Lf-
,n"o"i--CflComDany Secretary

(In-charge)

OW
Chairman



Pdme Finance & Investment Limited
Cash Flow Statement (Un-audited)
for the period ended 30 June 2017

A) OPERATING ACTIVITIES
3O-June-2017

(Figures in Taka)

3O-June-2016

Interest receipts

Interest payments

Fees and commission receipts

Dividend receipts

Capital gain from sale of listed shares

Cash payments to employees

Cash payment to suppliers and management expenses

Income taxes paid

Receipts from other operating activities

366,1A2,026

(437,90r,700)

2,719,s25

7,077,267

32,566,465

(61,8s3,s32)

(59,748,115)

(3,998,022)

30,701,443

437 ,654,998
(s07,686,183)

3,210,116

14,600,543

(28,613,030)

(s9,878,398)

(37,063,988)

(10,900,287)

38,367,412
Payments for other operating activities (80,000) (240,000)

Cash generated before changes in operating assets and liabilities

Increase/(decrease) in operating assets and liabilities

(L24,334$43) (1s0,s5+817)

Net loans and advances to customers

Net loans and deposits from banks and other depositors

850,880,802

(494 ,346,436)

(497 ,173,368)

(201 ,543,692)

Cash generated from operating assets and liabilities 355,534356 (698,717,060)

Net cash from operating activities

B) INVESTING ACTIVTTIES

232,L99,723 (e49,27L,477)

Acquisition of property, plant and equipment

Advance for purchase of flxed assets

Sale of invested securities

(3,691,63s)

3t7,947,955

or,87 4,4-26)

3r0,949,22s
Investment in securities (442,673,215) (219,946,493)

Net cash from investing activities

C) FINANCING ACTIVITIES

(r2&416,89s) 79,128,306

Cash dividend paid

Issuance of shares

Net cash from financing activities

D) Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)

E) Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents

F) Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period

1O3t7a2$-24

476,4s2487

(77O,143,s71)

1,48+310.s9s

G) Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period (D+E+F) s80,63s,31s 7L4,t67,O24

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period represents

Cash in hand (including foreign currencies)

Balance with Bangladesh Bank and its agent bank (including foreign currencies)

Balance with other banks and financial institutions

60,000

162,229,112

4r8346,203

60,000

155,970,262

558,136,762

Total cash and cash equivalents 580,63s,315 7L4,L67 tO24

Net operating cash flow per share (NOCFPS) 0.45 (3.r1)
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Prime Finance & Investment Limited
Selected Explanatory Notes
as at and for the period ended 30 June 2017

Legal Framework
Prime Finance & Investment Limited is one of the leading Non Banking Financial Institutions, known for its

diversified flnancial services. The company was incorporated in the year 1996 as a Public Limited Company under

the companies Act, 1994 and licensed by Bangladesh Bank under the Financial Institutions Act, 1993.

Basis of Preparation
These half yearly financial statements are being prepared in condensed form in accordance with the

requirements of Bangladesh Accounting Standard (BAS-34) 'Interim Financial Reporting', Securities and Exchange

Rules 1987, Regulations issued by Bangladesh Bank and other applicable laws and regulations'

Accounting Policies
The Accounting policies and method of computation adopted for the preparation of these interim financial

statements are the same as those applied in preparation of annual financial statements for the year ended 31

December 2016.

Approval of half-yearly rePort
These half-yearly financial statements for the period ended 30 June 2017 were approved by the Board of

Directors on 26 Jrly 20!7.

General
The half-yearly financial statements for the period ended 30 June 2017 are un-audited' The comparative flgures

have been restated and rearranged whenever considered necessary to ensure comparability with the current

financial statements. Figures are rounded-off to the nearest integer.


